
 

SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE, BHOPAL 

FEE STRUCTURE :  U.G. PROGRAMME 

Session January  – May 2018 

(Registering in 10th Semester) 

 
 (A) Institute Fee Even Sem 

1 Tuition Fee 14000 

2 Examination Fee  750 

3 Identity Card   (One Time) - 

4 Caution Money (One Time) - 

5 Student Welfare/Activity 750 

6 Sports Fee  250 

7 Enrolment Fee (One Time) - 

8 Migration Fee (One Time) - 

9 Student Medical Services  400 

10 Institute Development Fee 1250 

11 Internet Facility Charges / Library  500 

12 Students Training & Placement (One Time) - 

13 Student Blazer - 

14 Alumni (One Time) - 

 Total 17900 

 GROUP INSURANCE FEE - 

 Total 17900 

(B) Hostel Charges 6000 

 GRAND TOTAL 23900 

 
Note:  
1. SC/ST Students are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee component of student/Institute fees 
2. The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance. 

 

 

  



SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE, BHOPAL 

FEE STRUCTURE :  U.G. PROGRAMME 

Session January  – May 2018 

 (Registering in 6th/ 8th Semester) 

 
(A) INSTITUTE FEE 

FEE HEAD EVEN SEMESTER 

TUITION FEE 16000 

EXAMINATION FEE 1000 

 STUDENT ACTIVITY(NOSPLAN, NASA, STUDY 

TOUR ETC.) 
1250 

SPORTS/GYM 500 

REGISTRATION FEE 0 

MEDICAL SERVICES 500 

LAB/STUDIO FACILITIES 0 

LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SERVICES 750 

INSTITUTE DEVELOPMENT FEE 1250 

TOTAL 21250 

GROUP INSURANCE FEE - 

 TOTAL 21250 
 

(B) HOSTEL CHARGE  

FEE HEAD EVEN SEMESTER 

HOSTEL FEE/ ROOM RENT INCLUDING SERVICES  6000 
 

TOTAL (A+B)  

(A) Institute Fee + (B) Hostel Charge 27250 
 

 

Note:   

1. Students registering in B.Arch. 8
th

 semester (Training semester), they are required to pay fee 

without hostel charge i.e.Rs.  21250/- 

2. SC/ST Students are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee component of student/Institute fees. 

3. The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance. 

  



 

SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE, BHOPAL 

FEE STRUCTURE :  U.G. PROGRAMME 

Session January  – May 2018 

 (Registering in 2nd & 4th Semester) 
 

(A) INSTITUTE FEES  

FEE HEAD EVEN SEMESTER 

TUITION FEE 25000 

EXAMINATION FEE 2500 

 STUDENT ACTIVITY(NOSPLAN, NASA, STUDY TOUR ETC.) 2500 

SPORTS/GYM 1000 

REGISTRATION FEE 1000 

MEDICAL SERVICES 1000 

LAB/STUDIO FACILITIES 2500 

LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SERVICES 2500 

GROUP INSURANCE FEE - 

TOTAL  38000 
 

(B) HOSTEL CHARGES  

FEE HEAD EVEN SEMESTER 

 ROOM RENT  3000 

ELECTRICITY  500 

MAINTENANCE  1500 

ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE  1000 

TOTAL 6000 

TOTAL (A+B)  44000 
  

Note:  
1. SC/ST Students are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee component of student/Institute fees. 
2. The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance. 

 

 

 

 

  



SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE, BHOPAL 

FEE STRUCTURE :  P.G. PROGRAMME 

Session January  – May 2018 

 (Registering in 2nd & 4th Semester) 
 

(A) INSTITUTE FEES  

FEE HEAD EVEN SEMESTER 

TUITION FEE 25000 

EXAMINATION FEE 2500 

 STUDENT ACTIVITY  2500 

SPORTS/GYM 1000 

REGISTRATION FEE 1000 

MEDICAL SERVICES 1000 

LAB/STUDIO FACILITIES 2500 

LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SERVICES 1500 

INSTITUTE DEVELOPMENT FEE 2500 

GROUP INSURANCE FEE - 

TOTAL 39500 

 

(B) HOSTEL CHARGES  

FEE HEAD EVEN SEMESTER 

 ROOM RENT  3000 

ELECTRICITY  500 

MAINTENANCE  1500 

ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE  1000 

TOTAL 6000 

TOTAL (A+B)  45500 

 

Note:  
1. SC/ST Students are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee component of student/Institute fees. 
2. The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance. 

 


